NEW TOWN KOLKATA DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY.



(A Statutory Authority under Government of West Bengal) 3, Major Arterial Road • New Town • Kolkata = 700156

Memo No: 3380 / NKDA / Elect. Dated: 10/09//2013

CORRIGENDUM

Sub: Electrical installation of proposed community market at Action Area IA.Newtown, Kolkata.

Ref: Abridge N.I.T. NO.: 04 / E.E (M/E) /NKDA of 2013- 14, circulated vide this office Memo No: 3287 / NKDA / Elect. Dated: 04/09/ 2013 of New Town Kolkata Development Authority, 03, MAR, New Town, Kolkata-700156.

This is to notify that the reference of above said notice inviting tender should be read as N.I.T. NO.: 04 / E.E (M/E) /NKDA of 2013- 14 instead of Abridge N.I.T. NO.: 04 / E.E (M/E) /NKDA of 2013 - 14.

Other terms & conditions of the NIT shall remain unchanged.

Sd/-**Executive Engineer [M&E]**New Town Kolkata Development Authority

Memo No: 3380 / NKDA / Elect. Dated: 10/09//2013

Copy Forwarded for information and necessary action to:

- 1. The Chief Executive Officer, New Town Kolkata Development Authority.
- 2. The Chief Engineer, New Town Kolkata Development Authority.
- 3. The Finance Office, New Town Kolkata Development Authority
- 4. The Executive Engineer –II, New Town Kolkata Development Authority.
- 5. The Estimator/Sr. Accountant / Cashier, New Town Kolkata Development Authority.
- 6. P.A to the Chairman, New Town Kolkata Development Authority.
- 7. Office Notice Board.
- 8. Official Website of New Town Kolkata Development Authority (www.nkdamar.org)

Sd/Executive Engineer [M&E]

New Town Kolkata Development Authority